AN-70-004 Rev.:  C M150261 (04/15/15)  File  AN70004.doc
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits. Page 1 of 12
Digital Step Attenuators offer Precision and Linearity
(AN-70-004)
DAT Attenuator
(Surface Mount)
Connectorized DAT attenuator
(ZX76 Series)

Bit
s
Max
Attenu-
ation,
(dB)
Min.
Attenu-
ation Step
(dB)
Impedance
(Ohms)
No. of
Models
0.5 1 2 4 8 16
DAT-15R5-XY DC–4.0 5 15.5 0.5 50 4 x x x x x -
DAT-31-XY DC–2.4 5 31.0 1.0 50 4 - x x x x x
DAT-31R5-XY DC–2.4 6 31.5 0.5 50 4 x x x x x x
DAT-15575-XY DC–2.0 5 15.5 0.5 75 4 x x x x x -
DAT-3175-XY DC–2.0 5 31.0 1.0 75 4 - x x x x x
DAT-31575-XY DC–2.0 6 31.5 0.5 75 4 x x x x x x
Note:  1) X = S for Serial Control and 2) Y = P for positive supply voltage (+3V) and
            P for Parallel Control           N for dual voltage supply (± 3V)
2.2 Accuracy
A most important parameter in step attenuators is accuracy, for which Super RF CMOS Attenuators define the